Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition/Disposal of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | | NEXXUS PETRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Name(s) of the sellers and Persons Acting in Concert | | MANOJ AGARWAL | | | | |
| (PAC) with the sellers | | HARYANA REFRACTORIES PRIVATE LIMITED | | | | |
| | | RASHMI AGARWAL | | | | |
| | | MANOJ AGARWAL HUF | | | | |
| Whether the sellers belongs to Promoter/Promoter | | NO | | | | |
| group | | | | | | |
| Nam | e(s)oftheStockExchange(s) where the shares of | BSE | | | | |
| TC a | re Listed | | | | | |
| Deta | ils of the disposal as follows | Number | % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) | | |
| Befo | re the disposal under consideration, holding of | | | | | |
| acq | uirer along with PACs of: | | | | | |
| a) | Shares carrying voting rights | 541200 | 7.79% | 7.79% | | |
| b) | Shares in the nature of encumbrane (pledged | | | | | |
| | lien/non-disposalundertaking/ others) | NIL | | | | |
| c) | Votingrights(VR)otherwisethanbyequityshares | NIL | | | | |
| d) | Warrants/convertible securities/any other | | | | | |
| | instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive | NIL | | | | |
| | shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify | | | | | |
| | holding in each category) | | | | | |
| e) | Total(a+b+c) | 541200 | 7.79% | 7.79% | | |
| Details of disposal | | | | | | |
| a) | carrying voting rights Shares sold | 1,58,400 | 2.29% | 2.29% | | |
| b) | VRsacquiredotherwisethanbyequityshares | NIL | | | | |
| c) | Warrants/convertible securities/any other | | | | | |
| | instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive | | | | | |

Part- A- Details of the Disposal

| | shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|-------|-------|--|
| | holding in each category) acquired. | NIL | | | |
| d) | Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ | | | | |
| | lien/non-disposalundertaking/ others) | | | | |
| e) | Total (a+b+c+/-d) | 1,58,400 | 2.29% | 2.29% | |
| After the disposal, holding of acquirer along with PACs | | | | | |
| of: a) | Shares carrying votingrights | 3,82,800 | 5.51% | 5.51% | |
| b) | Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ | NIL | | | |
| | non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares pledged | | | | |
| | with theacquirer. | NIL | | | |
| c) | VRsotherwise than by equity shares | | | | |
| d) | Warrants/convertible securities/any other | NIL | | | |
| | instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive | | | | |
| | shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify | | | | |
| | holdingineachcategory) after acquisitio.n | 3,82,800 | 5.51% | 5.51% | |
| e) | Total (a+b+c) | | | | |
| Mod | e of disposal (e.g. open market / public issue / | | | | |
| rights issue /preferential allotment/ inter-se transfe,retc.) | | Open market | | | |
| Salie | ent features of the securities acquired including time | | | | |
| tillre | edemption, ratio at which it can be converted into | N.A. | | | |
| equi | ty shares etc. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Date of disposal of in the TC. | | 07.10.2024 & 08.10.2024 | | | |
| Equi | syshare capital/totalvoting capital of the TC before | | | | |
| the said disposal | | 69,50,400 Equity Shares | | | |
| Equi | tyshare capital/total voting capital of the TC after | | | | |
| the said disposal | | 69,50,400 Equity Shares | | | |
| Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaid | | | | | |
| disposal | | 69,50,400 Equity Shares | | | |

| NAME: | Existing holding | Purchase | Sale | Final holding | % |
|----------------------|--------------------|----------|--------|---------------|-------|
| MANOJ AGARWAL | 1,75,200 | nil | 33,600 | 1,41,600 | 2.04% |
| Haryana Refractories | s Pvt Ltd 2,08,800 | NIL | 33,600 | 1,75,200 | 2.52% |
| Rashmi Agarwal | 1,16,400 | NIL | 50,400 | 66,000 | 0.95% |
| Manoj Agarwal HUF | 40,800 | NIL | 40,800 | nil | 0 % |

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: NEXXUS PETRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED



Restrui Aganwel.

For MANOJ AGARWAL HUF

Signature of the disposers / Authorized Signatory

Place: JAIPUR Date: 09.10.2024

Note:

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.